BY ALDS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp.

WHEREAS,

MATTIE BEATRICE TYLER-SHARP

passed from this life at the age of 101 on November 26, 2018 and services were held on December 3, 2018 at Paradise Memorial Funeral and Cremation Services, 7625 W. Appleton Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp was born in Greenwood, Mississippi on December 13, 1916; and

WHEREAS, Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp married James Ellison Sharp in 1935 and moved to Roseville Mississippi to start their family together; and

WHEREAS, Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp moved to Milwaukee in the Summer of 1955 to reside with her youngest daughter Lula M. Brown-Chambers and help care for her six children while working at Inland Steel, later becoming a loving personal care worker for elderly clients and devoted herself to serving the elderly with care until her retirement in her early seventies; and

WHEREAS, Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp is survived by her loving friends and family, and leaves behind a legacy of love and laughter; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the friends and family of Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp, and hereby honors her for her dedication to her family and community, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Mattie Beatrice Tyler-Sharp.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on December 18, 2018.